

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. Nos. 9-10/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 2120-2121/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2011 in  
CWP No. 1609/2006 and 17/02/2012 in RA No. 38/2012 passed by the High  
Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S DEVIDAYAL CASTINGS PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND ANR  
(For interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gurbir Singh Raikhy, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we are of  
the view that the property which was to be auctioned

on

20.06.2014 and now is proposed to be put another round of  
auction to be not sold until further orders.

I.As are disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.08.16

13:01:00 IST

Reason:

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER