

SECTION IV B

Listed on.3.11.2014
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.8
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.201

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.
2120-2121, 16426-16427 OF 2014 AND 22778 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Devidayal Castinga Pvt. Ltd., Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Haryana Financial Corporation & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) NOS. 2120-2121 AND 16426-16427 OF 2014

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5.9.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" It is stated at the Bar that there is another connected Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 22778 of 2013 which is required to be heard along with these matters. Office to verify and list all the cases before the appropriate Bench for final disposal in the month of November, 2014.

In the meantime, pleadings may be completed. "

SLP (C) NOS. 2120-2121 OF 2014

It is submitted that SLP (C) No. 22778/2013 is being listed along with these matters.

It is further submitted that counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit in SLP (C) Nos. 2120-22121 of 2014 have already been filed and are included in the SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete in SLP (C) Nos. 2120-2121 of 2014.

SLP (C) Nos. 16426-16427/2014

It is submitted that Mr. Surya Kant, Counsel for the sole respondent has on 9.9.2014 filed counter affidavit. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 22778/2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.8.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Advocate has on 18.9.2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of both respondents and the same is included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS