

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 2120-2121/2014  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 19/12/2011  
IN CWP NO. 1609/2006 AND DATED 17/02/2012 IN RA NO. 38/2012 PASSED  
BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S DEVIDAYAL CASTINGS PVT LTD

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

HARYANA FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND ANR RESPONDENT(S)  
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND  
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16426-16427/2014

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION TO  
PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 22778/2013

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 05/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 2120-21/14

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Muttatkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.

SLP(C) 16426-27/14

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.

SLP(C) 22778/13

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gurbir Singh Raikhy, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.  
  
Mr. Fanish K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2015.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER