

SECTION IV B

Listed on.11.03.2016  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.7  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.45

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.  
2120-2121, 16426-16427 OF 2014 AND 22778 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2 IN SLP (C) Nos.  
16426-16427 OF 2014

(Application for permission to take on record additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 3 IN SLP (C) Nos.  
16426-16427 OF 2014

(Application for exemption from filing official Translation of Annexure P-19)

M/s. Devidayal Casting Pvt. Ltd., Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Haryana Financial Corporation & Anr. Etc.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" The questions of law that arise in this group of cases will receive our consideration only if the same is so required and the parties fail to arrive at an amicable settlement with regard to the amounts that would now be due from the loanees/borrowers and acceptable to the Corporation. We, therefore, direct the loanees/borrowers in this group of cases to sit with the competent officials of the Haryana Financial Corporation and, if possible, work out a settlement which will be done within a period of four weeks from today whereafter the matter will be listed again for further consideration.

In the event possession of any property of any of the loanee/borrowers have been taken over and no third party rights have been created in the meantime, the said aspect of the matter will also be one of the items of

mutual discussion and resolution,if possible.”

It is submitted that no one has filed settlement in all the 3 matters so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the three matters.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 09th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Com1/Mty

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR