

SECTION IV B

Listed on 06.09.2016

Court No.6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.6  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 2120-2121, 16426-16427 OF 2014 AND 22778 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 13-14 in SLP (C) Nos. 2120-21 OF 2014

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2 IN SLP (C) Nos. 16426-16427 OF 2014

(Application for permission to take on record additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 3 IN SLP (C) Nos. 16426-16427 OF 2014

(Application for exemption from filing official Translation of Annexure P-19)

M/s. Devidayal Castinga Pvt. Ltd. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Haryana Financial Corporation & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner. List these matters after four weeks. "

It is submitted that no one has filed settlement in all the 3 matters so far in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 17.02.2015.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 11.04.2016 filed applications for permission to file additional documents alongwith Annexures in SLP(C) No. 2120-2121/2014. Copy of the same

is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the three matters.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nty/H