

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 2120-2121/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2011 in CWP No. 1609/2006 17/02/2012 in RA No. 38/2012 in CWP No. 1609/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S DEVIDAYAL CASTINGS PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report) I.A. Nos. 13-14-appln. for permission to file additional documents)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16426-16427/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22778/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2016 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Amarnath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Mahapatra, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. G.S. Raikhy, Adv.
Mr. Kshitiz Karjee, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Fanish K Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on a Tuesday after
summer vacation.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Asha Soni]
Court Master